UNOFFICIAL COPY



ILLINOIS STATUTORY



Doc# 2206208075 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 03/03/2022 04:14 PM PG: 1 OF 3

THE GRANTORS, katoerine Taylor and Dennis E. O'Sullivan, neither married nor party to a civil union, both of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN & CLAIMS to GRANTEE, 1901 W. Fletcher, LLC., an Illinois limited liability company, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, all its interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois ac wit:

LOT 27 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 4 ACRES OF THE WEST 13 ACRES OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS

SUBJECT TO: GENERAL REAL ESTATE TAXES NOT DUE AND PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF CLOSING, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD, BUILDING LINES AND EASEMENTS, IF ANY, SO LONG AS THEY DO NOT INTERFERE WITH THE CURRENT USE AND ENJOYMENT OF THE REAL ESTATE

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Numbers: 14-30-205-026-0000

Address of Real Estate: 1901 West Fletcher Street, Chicago, Illinois 60657

REAL ESTATE TRA	NSFER TAX	03-Mar-2022
7 TAN	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *
14-30-205-026-000	20220204020245	

14-30-205-026-0000 | 20220201622315 | 2-103-264-656

* Total also	1 020 1022010	2-103-264-656
* Total does not include	any annlicable pensit	
	applicable periall	y or interest due.
	•	

REAL ESTATE	TRANSFER	TAX	03-Mar-2022
		COUNTY:	0.00
	(304)	ILLINOIS:	0.00
		TOTAL:	0.00
14-30-205-	026-0000	20220201622315	1-206-240-656

2206208075 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this/9 TQ of February, 202	20
Vatheur Jarla	Dennis Sullivan
Katherine Taylor, Grantor	Dennis E. O'Sullivan, Grantor
	THIS DEED REPRESENTS A TRANSACTION EXEMPT FROM TAXATION UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH (e), SECTION 200/31-45 OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.
O/X	Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative
THAT Katherine Taylor and Dennis E. C. names are subscribed to the foregoing instr	in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY Sollivan, personally known to me to be the same persons whose rumers appeared before me this day in person, and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, of February, 2020 Millian Millian (Notary Public)
Prepared By & Mail To: Johnson and Sullivan, Ltd 11 East Hubbard Street, Stre	
Name & Address of Taxpayer:	

1901 Fletcher LLC 1901 Fletcher st Chicago, Illinois 60657

2206208075 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest **(ABI)** in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of

partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized				
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the pays of the state of this state of the sta				
DATED: 0 Al 40 Lance	IGNATURE: au Journ			
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION.	GRANTOR AGENT			
GRANTOR NOTARY & ECTION: The below section is to be completed by the	NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.			
Subscribed and sw/s/n to before me, Name of Notary Public:	Akilah S. Brown			
By the said (Name of Grantor): Ornnis E. O'Sullivan	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW			
On this date of: 2 19 2020 NOTARY SIGNATURE: Affah & Brain	OFFICIAL SEAL AKILAH S BROWN NOTARY FUSLIC - STATE OF ILLIMOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/12-22			
GRANTEE SECTION				
The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of	the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment			
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an initial corporation or foreign corporation				
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinoir, a partnership authorized to do business or				
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or				
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. DATED: 2 19 , 2020 SIGNATURE: Dark Falls				
GRANTEE NOTABY RECTION.				
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANT .c signature.				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	Akilah S. Brown			
By the said (Name of Grantee): 1901 W. Fletcher, LLC	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW			
On this date of: 2 19 , 2020				
NOTARY SIGNATURE: ABOUT & BUCK	OFFICIAL SEAL AKILAH S BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES QUIZZO			

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the **FIRST OFFENSE**, and of a **CLASS A MISDEMEANOR**, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)